

PS&E JOB NO : 22Y004 REVISION NO :
 CONTRACT NO : 009813 REGION NO : 5
 VERSION NO : 3 WORK ORDER# : XL6406
 HWY : SR 090
 TITLE : I-90
 OAKES AVE I/C TO YAKIMA RIVER BRIDGE -
 REPLACE CONCRETE PANELS
 22Y004
 PROJECT : NHPP 0902(457)
 COUNTY(S) : KITTITAS

BIDS OPENED ON : May 11 2022
 AWARDED ON : May 19 2022

----- LOW BIDDER ----- 2ND BIDDER -----
 GARY MERLINO CONSTRUCTION CO., ACME CONCRETE PAVING, INC.
 9125 10TH AVE S 4124 E BROADWAY
 SEATTLE WA 981084612 SPOKANE WA 992024531
 CONTRACTOR NUMBER : 531500 CONTRACTOR NUMBER : 100307

ITEM NO.	ITEM DESCRIPTION	UNIT MEAS	ENGR'S. EST.		% DIFF./ AMT.DIFF.	PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT	% DIFF./ AMT.DIFF.
			PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT	PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT			
PREPARATION							
1	MOBILIZATION	L.S.			21.72 %		69.84 %
			706,537.66	860,000.00	153,462.34	1,200,000.00	493,462.34
2	REMOVING GUIDE POST						
	175.0000	EACH	6.5000	15.0000	130.77 %	11.0000	69.23 %
			1,137.50	2,625.00	1,487.50	1,925.00	787.50
GRADING							
3	ROADWAY EXCAVATION INCL. HAUL						
	1970.0000	C.Y.	45.0000	150.0000	233.33 %	465.0000	933.33 %
			88,650.00	295,500.00	206,850.00	916,050.00	827,400.00
SURFACING							
4	CRUSHED SURFACING BASE COURSE						
	1680.0000	TON	35.0000	85.0000	142.86 %	14.7500	-57.86 %
			58,800.00	142,800.00	84,000.00	24,780.00	-34,020.00
LIQUID ASPHALT							
5	ASPHALT FOR FOG SEAL						
	3.0000	TON	2,000.0000	5,000.0000	150.00 %	3,300.0000	65.00 %
			6,000.00	15,000.00	9,000.00	9,900.00	3,900.00
CEMENT CONCRETE PAVEMENT							
6	REPLACE CEMENT CONCRETE PANEL						
	7607.0000	S.Y.	600.0000	400.0000	-33.33 %	420.0000	-30.00 %
			4,564,200.00	3,042,800.00	1,521,400.00	3,194,940.00	1,369,260.00
7	PARTIAL DEPTH SPALL REPAIR						
	1240.0000	S.F.	105.0000	250.0000	138.10 %	210.0000	100.00 %
			130,200.00	310,000.00	179,800.00	260,400.00	130,200.00

PS&E JOB NO : 22Y004 REVISION NO :
 CONTRACT NO : 009813 REGION NO : 5
 VERSION NO : 3 WORK ORDER# : XL6406
 HWY : SR 090
 TITLE : I-90
 OAKES AVE I/C TO YAKIMA RIVER BRIDGE -
 REPLACE CONCRETE PANELS
 22Y004
 PROJECT : NHPP 0902(457)
 COUNTY(S) : KITTITAS

BIDS OPENED ON : May 11 2022
 AWARDED ON : May 19 2022

----- LOW BIDDER ----- 2ND BIDDER -----
 GARY MERLINO CONSTRUCTION CO., ACME CONCRETE PAVING, INC.
 9125 10TH AVE S 4124 E BROADWAY
 SEATTLE WA 981084612 SPOKANE WA 992024531
 CONTRACTOR NUMBER : 531500 CONTRACTOR NUMBER : 100307

ITEM NO.	ITEM DESCRIPTION	UNIT MEAS	ENGR'S. EST.		% DIFF./ AMT.DIFF.	2ND BIDDER	
			PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT	PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT		PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT	% DIFF./ AMT.DIFF.
CEMENT CONCRETE PAVEMENT							
8	DOWEL BAR RETROFIT SLOT REPAIR						
	EST.				0.00 %		0.00 %
			150,000.00	150,000.00		150,000.00	
9	SEALING EXISTING CONCRETE RANDOM CRACK-CM						
	27.2700 CM		6,000.0000	19,500.0000	225.00 %	12,200.0000	103.33 %
			163,620.00	531,765.00	368,145.00	332,694.00	169,074.00
10	SEALING EXISTING LONGITUDINAL AND TRANSVERSE JOINT						
	14100.0000 L.F.		6.0000	12.0000	100.00 %	16.0000	166.67 %
			84,600.00	169,200.00	84,600.00	225,600.00	141,000.00
11	CEMENT CONCRETE PAVEMENT GRINDING						
	16213.0000 S.Y.		40.0000	25.0000	-37.50 %	65.0000	62.50 %
			648,520.00	405,325.00	-243,195.00	1,053,845.00	405,325.00
12	REPLACE UNCOMPACTABLE MATERIAL						
	EST.				0.00 %		0.00 %
			35,000.00	35,000.00		35,000.00	
HOT MIX ASPHALT							
13	PLANING BITUMINOUS PAVEMENT						
	380.0000 S.Y.		6.0000	30.0000	400.00 %	65.0000	983.33 %
			2,280.00	11,400.00	9,120.00	24,700.00	22,420.00
14	JOB MIX COMPLIANCE PRICE ADJUSTMENT						
	CALC				0.00 %		0.00 %
			12,037.50	12,037.50		12,037.50	
15	COMPACTION PRICE ADJUSTMENT						
	CALC				0.00 %		0.00 %
			20,062.50	20,062.50		20,062.50	
16	ASPHALT COST PRICE ADJUSTMENT						
	CALC				0.00 %		0.00 %
			5,163.00	5,163.00		5,163.00	
17	COMMERCIAL HMA						
	3210.0000 TON		125.0000	269.0000	115.20 %	260.0000	108.00 %
			401,250.00	863,490.00	462,240.00	834,600.00	433,350.00

PS&E JOB NO : 22Y004 REVISION NO :
 CONTRACT NO : 009813 REGION NO : 5
 VERSION NO : 3 WORK ORDER# : XL6406
 HWY : SR 090
 TITLE : I-90
 OAKES AVE I/C TO YAKIMA RIVER BRIDGE -
 REPLACE CONCRETE PANELS
 22Y004
 PROJECT : NHPP 0902(457)
 COUNTY(S) : KITTITAS

BIDS OPENED ON : May 11 2022
 AWARDED ON : May 19 2022

----- LOW BIDDER ----- 2ND BIDDER -----
 GARY MERLINO CONSTRUCTION CO., ACME CONCRETE PAVING, INC.
 9125 10TH AVE S 4124 E BROADWAY
 SEATTLE WA 981084612 SPOKANE WA 992024531
 CONTRACTOR NUMBER : 531500 CONTRACTOR NUMBER : 100307

ITEM NO.	ITEM DESCRIPTION	UNIT MEAS	ENGR'S. EST.		% DIFF./ AMT.DIFF.	2ND BIDDER		
			PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT	PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT		PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT	% DIFF./ AMT.DIFF.	
HOT MIX ASPHALT								
18	LONGITUDINAL JOINT SEAL							
	51400.0000	L.F.	6.0000	6.0000	0.00 %	3.4500	-42.50 %	
			308,400.00	308,400.00	0.00	177,330.00	-131,070.00	
EROSION CONTROL AND ROADSIDE PLANTING								
19	INLET PROTECTION							
	7.0000	EACH	125.0000	400.0000	220.00 %	530.0000	324.00 %	
			875.00	2,800.00	1,925.00	3,710.00	2,835.00	
20	EROSION/WATER POLLUTION CONTROL							
		EST.			0.00 %		0.00 %	
			15,000.00	15,000.00		15,000.00		
21	ENVIRONMENTAL COMPLIANCE LEAD							
		L.S.			-83.33 %		-76.67 %	
			15,000.00	2,500.00	-12,500.00	3,500.00	-11,500.00	
TRAFFIC								
22	FLEXIBLE GUIDE POST							
	200.0000	EACH	45.0000	60.0000	33.33 %	55.0000	22.22 %	
			9,000.00	12,000.00	3,000.00	11,000.00	2,000.00	
23	PAINT LINE							
	288000.0000	L.F.	0.1500	0.2000	33.33 %	0.2000	33.33 %	
			43,200.00	57,600.00	14,400.00	57,600.00	14,400.00	
24	GROOVED PLASTIC LINE							
	17120.0000	L.F.	4.0000	2.3500	-41.25 %	2.2000	-45.00 %	
			68,480.00	40,232.00	-28,248.00	37,664.00	-30,816.00	
25	GROOVED PLASTIC WIDE LINE							
	350.0000	L.F.	5.5000	15.0000	172.73 %	14.2500	159.09 %	
			1,925.00	5,250.00	3,325.00	4,987.50	3,062.50	
26	PLASTIC AERIAL SURVEILLANCE FULL MARKER							
	1.0000	EACH	250.0000	200.0000	-20.00 %	165.0000	-34.00 %	
			250.00	200.00	-50.00	165.00	-85.00	

PS&E JOB NO : 22Y004 REVISION NO :
 CONTRACT NO : 009813 REGION NO : 5
 VERSION NO : 3 WORK ORDER# : XL6406
 HWY : SR 090
 TITLE : I-90
 OAKES AVE I/C TO YAKIMA RIVER BRIDGE -
 REPLACE CONCRETE PANELS
 22Y004
 PROJECT : NHPP 0902(457)
 COUNTY(S) : KITTITAS

BIDS OPENED ON : May 11 2022
 AWARDED ON : May 19 2022

----- LOW BIDDER ----- 2ND BIDDER -----
 GARY MERLINO CONSTRUCTION CO., ACME CONCRETE PAVING, INC.
 9125 10TH AVE S 4124 E BROADWAY
 SEATTLE WA 981084612 SPOKANE WA 992024531
 CONTRACTOR NUMBER : 531500 CONTRACTOR NUMBER : 100307

ITEM NO.	ITEM DESCRIPTION	UNIT MEAS	ENGR'S. EST.		% DIFF./ AMT.DIFF.	ENGR'S. EST.		% DIFF./ AMT.DIFF.
			PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT	PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT		PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT	PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT	
TRAFFIC								
27	SHOULDER RUMBLE STRIP TYPE 1							
	9.9000	MI.	1,350.0000	3,000.0000	122.22 %	1,885.0000	39.63 %	
			13,365.00	29,700.00	16,335.00	18,661.50	5,296.50	
28	RECESSED PAVEMENT MARKER							
	10.5000	HUND	3,500.0000	2,200.0000	-37.14 %	2,140.0000	-38.86 %	
			36,750.00	23,100.00	-13,650.00	22,470.00	-14,280.00	
29	TEMPORARY PAVEMENT MARKING-SHORT DURATION							
	17120.0000	L.F.	1.0000	0.5000	-50.00 %	2.1000	110.00 %	
			17,120.00	8,560.00	-8,560.00	35,952.00	18,832.00	
30	PORTABLE CHANGEABLE MESSAGE SIGN							
	9000.0000	HR	4.5000	4.5000	0.00 %	2.7500	-38.89 %	
			40,500.00	40,500.00	0.00	24,750.00	-15,750.00	
31	PROJECT TEMPORARY TRAFFIC CONTROL							
		L.S.			32.62 %		104.48 %	
			765,349.00	1,015,000.00	249,651.00	1,565,000.00	799,651.00	
32	CONSTRUCTION SIGNS CLASS A							
	326.0000	S.F.	30.0000	30.0000	0.00 %	36.2500	20.83 %	
			9,780.00	9,780.00	0.00	11,817.50	2,037.50	
33	WSP REIMBURSEMENT							
		CALC			0.00 %		0.00 %	
			50.00	50.00		50.00		
34	PATROL AND MAINTAIN TRAFFIC CONTROL MEASURES							
	960.0000	HR	65.0000	100.0000	53.85 %	98.0000	50.77 %	
			62,400.00	96,000.00	33,600.00	94,080.00	31,680.00	
35	RADAR SPEED DISPLAY SIGN							
	6000.0000	HR	4.5000	5.0000	11.11 %	3.3000	-26.67 %	
			27,000.00	30,000.00	3,000.00	19,800.00	-7,200.00	
OTHER ITEMS								
36	PROJECT PARTNERING							
		CALC			0.00 %		0.00 %	
			2,000.00	2,000.00		2,000.00		

PS&E JOB NO : 22Y004 REVISION NO :
 CONTRACT NO : 009813 REGION NO : 5
 VERSION NO : 3 WORK ORDER# : XL6406
 HWY : SR 090
 TITLE : I-90
 OAKES AVE I/C TO YAKIMA RIVER BRIDGE -
 REPLACE CONCRETE PANELS
 22Y004
 PROJECT : NHPP 0902(457)
 COUNTY(S) : KITTITAS

BIDS OPENED ON : May 11 2022
 AWARDED ON : May 19 2022

----- LOW BIDDER ----- 2ND BIDDER -----
 GARY MERLINO CONSTRUCTION CO., ACME CONCRETE PAVING, INC.
 9125 10TH AVE S 4124 E BROADWAY
 SEATTLE WA 981084612 SPOKANE WA 992024531
 CONTRACTOR NUMBER : 531500 CONTRACTOR NUMBER : 100307

ITEM NO.	ITEM DESCRIPTION EST. QUANTITY	UNIT MEAS	ENGR'S. EST.		% DIFF./ AMT.DIFF.	2ND BIDDER		
			PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT	PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT		PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT	% DIFF./ AMT.DIFF.	
OTHER ITEMS								
37	TYPE B PROGRESS SCHEDULE							
		L.S.			-50.00 %		-65.70 %	
			5,000.00	2,500.00	-2,500.00	1,715.00	-3,285.00	
38	REMOVING MONUMENT CASE, COVER AND PIPE							
	10.0000	EACH	625.0000	1,500.0000	140.00 %	1,645.0000	163.20 %	
			6,250.00	15,000.00	8,750.00	16,450.00	10,200.00	
39	TRAINING							
	400.0000	HR	65.0000	10.0000	-84.62 %	10.7500	-83.46 %	
			26,000.00	4,000.00	-22,000.00	4,300.00	-21,700.00	
40	ROADSIDE CLEANUP							
		EST.			0.00 %		0.00 %	
			10,000.00	10,000.00		10,000.00		
41	REIMBURSEMENT FOR THIRD PARTY DAMAGE							
		EST.			0.00 %		0.00 %	
			5.00	5.00		5.00		
42	MINOR CHANGE							
		CALC			0.00 %		0.00 %	
			-1.00	-1.00		-1.00		
43	AGGREGATE COMPLIANCE PRICE ADJUSTMENT							
		CALC			0.00 %		0.00 %	
			-1.00	-1.00		-1.00		
44	SPCC PLAN							
		L.S.			-16.67 %		-45.00 %	
			3,000.00	2,500.00	-500.00	1,650.00	-1,350.00	
45	JUST IN TIME TRAINING							
		L.S.			-50.00 %		90.00 %	
			5,000.00	2,500.00	-2,500.00	9,500.00	4,500.00	
46	SHOULDER FINISHING							
	4.8000	MI.	6,000.0000	10,000.0000	66.67 %	30,000.0000	400.00 %	
			28,800.00	48,000.00	19,200.00	144,000.00	115,200.00	

DOT_RGGB01

WASHINGTON STATE DEPARTMENT OF TRANSPORTATION

DATE: 04/26/2022

*** BID CHECK REPORT ***

TIME: 07:45

PS&E JOB NO : 22Y004 REVISION NO :
 CONTRACT NO : 009813 REGION NO : 5
 VERSION NO : 3 WORK ORDER# : XL6406
 HWY : SR 090
 TITLE : I-90
 OAKES AVE I/C TO YAKIMA RIVER BRIDGE -
 REPLACE CONCRETE PANELS
 22Y004
 PROJECT : NHPP 0902(457)
 COUNTY(S) : KITTITAS

BIDS OPENED ON : May 11 2022
 AWARDED ON : May 19 2022

----- LOW BIDDER ----- 2ND BIDDER -----
 GARY MERLINO CONSTRUCTION CO., ACME CONCRETE PAVING, INC.
 9125 10TH AVE S 4124 E BROADWAY
 SEATTLE WA 981084612 SPOKANE WA 992024531
 CONTRACTOR NUMBER : 531500 CONTRACTOR NUMBER : 100307

ITEM NO.	ITEM DESCRIPTION	UNIT MEAS	ENGR'S. EST.		% DIFF./ AMT.DIFF.	ENGR'S. EST.		% DIFF./ AMT.DIFF.
			PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT	PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT		PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT	PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT	
OTHER ITEMS								
47	PAINTED DRAINAGE MARKING							
	11.0000	EACH	40.0000	30.0000	-25.00 %	27.5000	-31.25 %	
			440.00	330.00	-110.00	302.50	-137.50	
	CONTRACT TOTAL		<u>\$8,598,995.16</u>	<u>\$8,655,673.00</u>	0.66%	<u>\$10,595,155.00</u>	23.21%	\$0.00
	BASE TOTAL		<u>\$8,598,995.16</u>	<u>\$8,655,673.00</u>	0.66%	<u>\$10,595,155.00</u>	23.21%	